

Council Members
Erin Mann
Kay Sweeten
Nathan Laursen
Norman Larsen
Tom Bernhardt

# 1200 West Roadway Extension Phases 3 & 4 Bidding Q & A

#### **Questions/Answers July 27, 2023**

# **Question 01**

Page ES101- the conduit path shown runs out of phase 3&4 are we to bid entire sheet? Per note 8 and note 6&7 refer to PATHS SHOWN BY UTILITY are these to be bid as well and if so what size of conduit. Note 10 says to be common trench. (utilities installing conduit in are trench never works out) if we are not installing. And there are no vaults shown in this path other than on ES102?

#### Response 01

The work is to be separated out with the phases. Plans say 6" conduits. Just use conduits, when RMP ties in they can add vaults they deem necessary

#### **Question 02**

- a. ES103 note 3 can we define the limits is it phase breaks on the civil drawing or is it limits of ES101? Phase break
- b. Note 11 provide power to pedestrian flasher, contradicts CT501 note 1 RRFB with Solar system. Also if we are putting conduit into these we need to do a UDOT standard ped pole, There is no path for conduit in a sign base.

#### Response 02

- a. Phase break
- b. Will amend notes on CT501

# **Question 03**

Also on the civil plans it shows 8 RRFB but on the electrical plans it shows a additional location in the middle of every approach. Please clarify.

#### Response 03

The civil plans will be modified to match the electrical plans in the addenda.

#### **Question 04**

ES103 Can you clarify notes 12 thru 15 on Base Bid and Alternate Bid, the BID SCHEDULE seems to be base bid phase 3, alternate 1 phase 4 and alternate 2 extended bike path. This is all I have for now. Please give me a call if you have any questions.

#### Response 04

The selected contractor will provide and install lights, poles, bases and all other appurtenances.

The plans will be modified via addendum.

#### **Question 05**

I can't seem to get the bid schedule quantities to match up-can they be double checked?

#### Response 05

Adjust the following bid item quantities- Addendum to follow

Item 35: 6 instead of 4, Item 38: 1 instead of 2, Alt. 1 item 32: 0 instead of 1, Alt.1 item 35: 1 instead of 2, Alt. 1 item 39: 0 instead of 1

# **Question 06**

I can't seem to find elevations on existing pipe type/size/depth for manholes and 4x4 box. Can we get them?.

#### Response 06

Clarification will be added to the sheet set in the addenda

#### **Question 07**

There is a stretch of pipe specifically called out as 12" RCP. Specification calls out HDPE. What does the irrigation and SD Pipe need to be?.

## Response 07

Material of pipe called out on the plan set will govern for irrigation and storm drain pipe

# **Question 08**

1. How many terminal ends of barrier are needed for base bid?, alternate 1, and alternate 2. Are the terminal ends in addition to the footages on the bid schedule or part of the footages on the bid schedule?

## Response 08

Terminal ends are included in the footage of the jersey barrier line item on the bid schedule. Each section of jersey barrier begins and ends with a terminal end section.

#### **Question 09**

On the 4x6 box with weir. Is the weir concrete/galvanized steel, etc??? plan lists a bottom of weir elevation. Is this meant to be floor of box as well?

#### Response 09

The weir is concrete. Bottom of the box elevation and weir invert are being changed to 4498.93 and 4499.43 respectively.

#### **Question 10**

Where is bid item 32? Irrigation box?



Council Members
Erin Mann
Kay Sweeten
Nathan Laursen
Norman Larsen
Tom Bernhardt

# 1200 West Roadway Extension Phases 3 & 4 Bidding Q & A

# Response 10

Northwest corner of 2600 S 1200 W. station 29+20.59 R 84.58'

#### **Question 11**

Is the 4x4 lid detail on the detail sheets meant for the 4x4 box. The APWA box specified calls for a 51" rectangular solid cover. What is wanted for these boxes.

# Response 11

Use detail H/CG501 provided supplementary to the UDOT standard.